506649346 05/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6696157

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
GLEN SPARK					04/24/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	28319	2831954 ONTARIO INC. T/A THE PUCK HOOK				
Street Address:	72 LY	72 LYNDEN ROAD				
Internal Address:	PO BC	PO BOX 189				
City:	LYND	LYNDEN, ONTARIO				
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	LOR 1	LOR 1T0				
Application Number: 29		2972	26490			
Property TypeApplication Number:297		2972	Number 26490			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (905		(905))319-0809			
Correspondence wi	ll be sent t	o the	e-mail address first; if that is ur	succes	sful, it will be sent	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	ii provide		<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 199168	nt via U	5 maii.	
			omail@capatents.com			
		PATE	RICK J. HOFBAUER			
		_	BRITANNIA ROAD			
Address Line 4:		BURI	LINGTON, ONTARIO, CANADA L	7P 0E8		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4606/D1101US00				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PATRICK J. HOFBAUER				
			/Patrick J. Hofbauer/			
IGNATURE:		DATE SIGNED:		05/06/2021		
IGNATURE:			05/06/2021			

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Glen SPARK (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), of 72 Longwood Drive, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 4B7, Canada, has invented a certain new and original design for a

HOCKEY PUCK WALL HANGER

for which he has on the 3rd day of March, 2020 filed an application for Design Letters Patent: of the United States of America under Serial No. 29/726,490;

AND WHEREAS, 2831954 Ontario Inc. t/a The Puck Hook (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), a company having its head office and principal place of business at 72 Lynden Road, PO Box 189, Lynden, Ontario LOR 1TO, Canada, has acquired the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to the said design and in and to any Design Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to him in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to the said design as fully set forth and described in the said application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any Design Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and in and to any Design Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America in America.

AND the said Assignor hereby covenants and agree for himself and for his heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may

reasonably be required to obtain Design Letters Patent for the said design and vest the same in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

- 2 -

AND the said Assignor fiereby covenants, for himself and for his heirs, executors and administrators, that he has not granted to anyone other than to Assignee its successors and assigns, any right or license to make, use or sell the said design or invention and that they have not otherwise alienated, limited or encumbered the right, title and interest hereby sold, assigned and transferred in and to the said design.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the assignor has hereunto set his hand at WATERLOO Ontario, Canada, this 2416 day of April, 2021.

Glen SPARH

WYAS CO VALTE Name: .3 Address: 72 ZERHATT DENE WATERLO ONT.

PLEASEPARC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the assignee has hereupto set his hand at BRATTFORD Ontario, Canada, this 2616 day of April, 2021.

2831/954 Ontario Inc. Va/The Puck Hook

Name: Andy Hale Title: President

I have the authority to bind the corporation.